

# Support The Dance Annex's *The Nutcracker*!

As a dedicated local dance arts organization, we strive to deliver exceptional artistry at every level. Our goal is to provide participants and audiences with a truly fulfilling and memorable dance experience. Your sponsorship plays a vital role in making this vision a reality. Every dollar of your support goes directly towards our theater rental, costumes, artist fees, and production and marketing costs.

Your generosity helps us continue this cherished holiday tradition and create a beautiful production for all to enjoy. Thank you for being part of our journey and for supporting the transformative power of dance!

# **Donate**

The Dance Annex is a sponsored project of Fractured Atlas, a non-profit arts service organization. Contributions for the charitable purposes of The Dance Annex must be made payable to "Fractured Atlas" only and are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law.

#### **Individual Contribution Levels**

Sponsor \$500+
Benefactor \$200-\$499
Patron \$50-\$199
Friend \$25-\$49

All supporters will be recognized in the show program & on The Dance Annex website.

### **DONATE ONLINE**

To make your donation online, please visit <a href="https://www.thedanceannexstudio.com/support.html">www.thedanceannexstudio.com/support.html</a>.

#### **DONATE BY CHECK**

Please make all checks payable to *Fractured Atlas* with *The Dance Annex Studio* in the memo. Drop off checks at the studio or mail them to: The Dance Annex Studio c/o Julie Hebb, 5 Pudding Lane, York, ME 03909

Name as you'd like it to appear in the program & website		
Contact Person	Phone	
Mailing Address	 Email	

# **ADVERTISE WITH US!**

Reach hundreds of audience members from the Seacoast community and beyond with program advertising and connect with community members through our website.

Now in its eighth season, The Dance Annex's annual production of *The Nutcracker* reaches over 1,000 community members and families each weekend. Brought to life by a brilliant cast of students, local dance professionals, and exceptional guest artists from around New England, this magical production draws audiences from throughout the Seacoast and beyond. Purchasing an ad in our playbill not only gives your business the opportunity to reach our growing audience, but helps make this beautiful production possible. Become a 2024 advertiser today and be a part of the magic of *The Nutcracker*!

Deadline for Ads: November 20, 2024.

For more information, email Julie: <a href="mailto:thedanceannexstudio@gmail.com">thedanceannexstudio@gmail.com</a>

# **Advertising Recognition Levels & Benefits Packages**

# Principal/Full Page \$500+

Full Page Ad (4.75" x 7") in our digital & printed programs • 4 tickets to *The Nutcracker* • Acknowledgment on The Dance Annex website (company name, logo & link) & on social media platforms

## Primary/Half Page \$350+

Half Page Ad (4.75" x 3.5") in our digital and printed programs • 2 tickets to *The Nutcracker* • Acknowledgment on The Dance Annex website (company name, logo & link) & on social media platforms

# Supporting/Quarter Page \$150+

Quarter Page Ad (4.75" x 1.75") in our digital and printed programs • Recognition on The Dance Annex +website (company name, logo & link)

#### **Payments & Deadlines**

Payments can be made online at <a href="https://www.thedanceannexstudio.com/class-payments-.html">www.thedanceannexstudio.com/class-payments-.html</a>
Or by check to: The Dance Annex Studio c/o Julie Hebb, 5 Pudding Lane, York, ME, 03909

Deadline for Ads: November 20, 2024.

Please send all ads to Janelle: TDANutcracker@gmail.com